/' 03-1100-CD . CREATIVE
GNA,INC., 4/b/a GREAT NORTHERN ASSOC.  vs. CONCRETE, INC.




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131

CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN

ASSOCIATES,

Plaintiff

vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,

Defendant

FILED

AUG 1 2 2003

William A, Sha
Prothonotaryw

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 03 - /70 - CD
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
Filed on behalf of:

Plaintiff, GNA, INC., d/b/a
GREAT NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

Counsel of record for
Said Party:

Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire
PA I.D. 06810

COLAVECCHI & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street
P.0. Box 131
Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P.O. BOX 131

CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON ELEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GNA, INC.
ASSOCIATES,

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,

TO: William Shaw, Prothonotary

Enter my appearance for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
action,
Defendant on the Judgment entered in the County of Erie, State of
New York, a duly exemplified copy of the Judgment being filed

herewith, and assess damages as follows:

CIVIL ACTION

, d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
Plaintiff

vS. : No. 03 - - CD
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

enter Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the

Amount of Judgment

with interest: S 11,434.28
Costs due on Judgment: 20.00
Total: $ 11,454.28

JOSEPHNCOLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Attcrney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff
vs. No. 03 - - CD
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant
AFFIDAVIT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and states as follows:

That he is the attorney for the above named judgment creditor.
The name

and last known post office address of judgment debtor
is Creative Concretes, Inc., b East Second Avenue,

DuBois,
Pennsylvania, 15801.

The name

and last known address of the judgment creditor is

GNA, Inc., Great Northern Associates,

3918 Broadway, Buffalo,
York, 14227.

New




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

That the judgment from New York in favor of Plaintiff, GNA,
Inc., d/b/a Great Northern Associates, and against the Defendant,
Creative Concrete, Inc., in the sum of Eleven Thousand Four Hundred
Fifty-four Dollars and Twenty-eight Cents ($11,454.28) and costs of
Twenty ($20.00) Dollars filed concurrently herewith is wvalid,

enforceable, and unsatisfied to the best of his knowledge,

PUAIAN

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this _ /A aay of August, 2003,

Notary Pub¥{c

NOTARIAL SEAL
LINDA L. ZIEMBO, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Cluarfield County, PA
My Commission Expires December 17, 2005




State of Newr Gork
@ounty of Erie

I, DAVIDJ.SWARTS, Clefk of the County of Erie, and also Clerk of the Supreme and County
Courts in and for said County, (the said Courts being Courts of Record) do hereby certify that the
above and foregoing is a true and complete copy [/ 9 A A
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on file and remaining of record in the County Clerk’s Office of Erie County.

IN WirneEss WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the seal of saj County and Courts, at Buffalo,

’ Lood

ERIE COUNTY Clerk.

State of New Hork
@ounty of Erie
a Justice of the Supreme Court in and for the Eighth Judicial District of the State of New York,
and the Presiding Magistrate at a Special Term of the Supreme Court, held in and for the County

of Erie, in said Dlsmct hereby certifies that the above attestation is in due form and by the proper
officer.

Huited §mt¢n nt' Amerira
}m..

In TestmMoNy~WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed
my name, GByffalo Ahis 90 dayofJU‘-Y N

...............................................

EUGENE M. FAHEY’ B Justice 8f the Supreme Court.

Huited States of Amerira l
State af New York 84,
@ty of Erie 5
I, DAVIDJ. SWARTS, Clerk of said County, and also Clerk of the Supreme and County Courts in
and for said County (the said Courts Being Courts of Record) do hereby certify that the

whose name is subscribed to the annexed and foregoing Certificate, was at the time of the signing
thereof, and now is a Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, duly elected, commis-
sioned and qualified, and that the signature of said Justice is genuine; and further that said Justice
was the Presuimg Magistrate at the Special Term of the Supreme Court on the date aforesaid.

In TesTiMony WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the seal of sajd County and Courts, at Buffalo,

this f{ day of , L&O)

. /
....................... E.:i{-IE COUNTY Clerk.

Al
()
F19-1150 (‘I/lT) ECCD
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STATE OF NEW YORK
ERIE COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE

Index FILED DOCUMENTS

Book 00111
No. Pages

Instrument

Date : 11/21/2002

Time : 3:35:59

Control #
INDX#
OLD #

Employee ID

WARNING - THIS SHEET CONSTITUTES THE CLERK'S
ENDORSEMENT, REQUIRED BY SECTION 316-a(5) &
SECTION 319 OF THE REAL PROPERTY LAW OF THE
STATE OF NEW YORK. DO NOT DETACH

DAVID J SWARTS
COUNTY CLERK

W

JUDGMENT ROLL

200211211515

2002 010694




'STATE OF NEW YORK

__‘
Q-1

Supreme COURT : COUNTY OF Erie Index No. [2002-10694 '
GNA INC. D/B/A

GREAT NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

3918 Broadway

Buffalo NY 14227 Plaintiff STATEMENT FOR JUDGMENT

-against-

—CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

5 East Second Avenue
Dubois PA 15801 Defendant

3863878
Interest ........ § 201.88

Amount claimed in Complaint..

Attorney's fees $2092.90 -
Sub Total . $10,933.56
Less amount paid -$0.00
$10,933.56
Costs by Statute
Service of Summons and Complaint
Transcript and Docketing ....................
Sheriff's or Marshal's Fees on Execution........$10.00
Fee for Index No. .............. R
Non-Military Affidavit ....
Postage
Costs taxed at . $300.72
Grand Total..........ccoveveerevresvncsnriesionnn $11,434.28
———

State of New York, County of Erie }ss.:

The undersigned an attorney at law of the State of New York, affirms, deposes and says that he, Francis P. Weimer, is one of the
attorneys.5f record for the Plaintiff herein; that the disbursements here specified are correct and true and have been or will necessarily be
made or "“{I:urred herein and are reasonable in amount; that the time of defendant to appear or answer herein has expired and that said
defendant has not appeared or answered herein and that defendant is not in the military service of the United States based on
investigations caused to have been made by deponent’s office; that deponent's firm paid to Sheriff of Clearfield County the sum of
$30.35 ft}‘\r_}service of the Summons and Complaint, and that on  a copy of the Summons and Complaint was mailed to the said
defaulting; Defendant(s) by First Class Mail at the above address which was the said Defendant's last known residence.

The foregoing affirms under penalty of perjury.

fAl
Dated: (5 NOVEMBER 20, 2002
o)

=/

[

el
JUDGMENT entered __11/21/02

defendan‘t_mi?,not having appeared or answered herein.

“

Attorney Francis P. Weimer

EN - The SUMMONS and COMPLAINT in this action having been personally served on
- CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC., the defendant(s) hercin and the time of said defendants to appear to answer having expired, and said

NOW ON MOTION OF AARON, DAUTCH, STERNBERG & LAWSON, LLP, attorneys for the Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor it is,

ADJUDGED that

GNA INC. D/B/A GREAT NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

Plaintiff-Judgment Creditor,

address stated above, do recover of the above named Defendant-Judgment Debtor(s), address(es) stated above, the sum
of $8840.66, the amount claimed with interest, $2092.90 as approved attomney fees, and $500.72 costs and disbursements, amounting
in all 10 the sum of $11,434.28, and that Plaintiff-Tudgment Creditor have execution therefor, ‘and it is further

ORDERED that the action be severed as to Defendant(s)

AREEMENT SGNED.AND FILED THISS/ DAY OF VPV 200
Bl 1) Sz O CE

L33l
:Dwn'] 1515
[0 NE s




Lap over marein

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 03- -CD

GNA, d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN -
ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

vE.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

FH.ED
et

AUG 1 22003 607
0 /305 p.m Tl
William A, Shaw &,
Prcthenotary @b

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

u..e.ﬁ%»ki\




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a
GREAT NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

Plaintiff

File No.

VS. NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant :

( ) Notice is hereby given thata judgment

‘in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of

$.11,454,28 on ,20_03

{ )*A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within Judgment

v'lr": .
@ (i
b A’

is/are enclosed.

‘Prothonotary Civil Division
ol o&w
By: - Cg? 7M//
U

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party:

Name: _IOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE

Address: 221 E. Market St., P.0. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

Telephone Number: _814/765-1566

(This Notice is given in accordance with PAR.C.P. 236)

Notice sent to: @@PV

Name:  CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

Address: 5 East Second Avenue

DuBois, PA 15801




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P.O. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 03 - 1190 - CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff, GNA, INC., d/b/a
GREAT NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street
P.0. Box 131
Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

FILED

SEP 232003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

I

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter,
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
2. against Creative Concrete, Inc., Defendant; and,
3. and index this writ:
(a) against Creative Concrete, Inc., Defendant and,
4. Amount due: $11,434.28

Interest from 8/12/03

to 9/22/03: S 77.08
Costs: ) 20.00
$11,531.36

H0-00 ﬂu%wm Cos¥S




(Costs to be added): S

TOTAL: $

COLAVECCHTI & (COLAVECCHI

NN

JOSEPH QQLAVESCHI) ESQUIRE

Attorney\for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST,

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA




Lap over marein

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 03 - 1190 - CD

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

VS.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF EXECUTION

FILED
9 USAEN
SEP 232003

Williarn A, Show
prothorciery ‘Glark of Coy

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

1€ o G %kmn Yo ShHF

L«*\i.%@.o@



LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

NO. 03 - 1190 - CD,

IN ‘THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.
Defendant

RECEIVED WRIT THIS DAY

of A.D. 2003

At .M.
SHERIFF

WRIT OF EXECUTION

EXECUTION DEBT $11,434.28
INTEREST $ 77.08
COSTS:: $ 20.00
PROTHONOTARY S 40.00

USE ATTORNEY

USE PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY'S COMM.

SATISFACTION

SHERIFF $

cou;\mmm

JOSEEgSE@ﬁEVEEbﬁI, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. C. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your propérty from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to
you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You
may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following
promptly;

(1) Fill out the attached Claim Exemptions form and demand a

prompt hearing;




LAW OFFICES OF

COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Second and Market Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-2641 Ex. 5982




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P.0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against CREATIVE
CONCRETE, INC., Defendant:

You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant,
and to sell his interest therein, consisting of ALL EQUIPMENT,
VEHICLES, AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF EVERY KIND AND

DESCRIPTION.




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P.O. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

Amount due:

Interest from

8/12/03 to 9/22/03:

Costs:

Cost to be added:

Dated: 6(.'04—me2§ 93/ 2003

$11,434.28
$ 77.08
$ 20.00
$

Lo-00 Frsthon ohy CosIS

PROTHONOTARY

BY:

DEPUTY




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, the last known address of Defendant is:

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

/AN

JOSEPH \)‘:OLA\‘iE‘CCHI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 29‘» day of September‘2003.

M%B/Wo

y NOTARIAL SEAL
NDA L. ZIEMBO, Notg
: , ry Public
Clearfield Boro, Ciearfield County, PA
My Commission Expires December 17,' 2005




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT :
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in pursuance to a
judgment obtained to Number 03-1190-CD, will be exposed to public
sale at the Clearfield County Courthouse in Clearfield,

Pennsylvania, on the day of , 2003,

at o'clock .M., the following described

property of Defendant:
ALL EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF

EVERY KIND AND DESCRIPTION.

COUNTY SHERIFF




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST,

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
equipment

{(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6)_ Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certaln insurance proceedings

(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1)
(2)
equipment
(3)
(4)
(5)

(6)

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms

Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certain insurance proceedings

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT :
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:
1. From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,
a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

1. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!I
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of § ;

c. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUESE

Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641




LAW OFFICES OF

COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT :
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:
1. From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,
a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

1. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of ¢ ;

c. other:

I reguest a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641




Lap over margin——————

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No, 03 - 1190 - CD

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

VvSs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE}
P. 0. BDOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
{(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P.0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

Vs.
S & T BANK,

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: S & T BANK
614 Liberty Boulevard
DuBois, PA 15801

You are required to file ‘answers to the following
interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.

Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

FILED

NOV 0 32003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST,

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did
you owe the defendant any money or were you liable to the defendant
for any negotiable or other written instrument, or did the
defendant claim that you owed him any money or were liable to him

for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subseguent time was
there in your possession, custody or control or in the joint
possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other

persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the

defendant?
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3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did
you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned solely or
in part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any

interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did
you hold as fiduciary any property in which the defendant had an

interest?
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COLAVECCHI
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(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
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CLEARFIELD, PA

5. At any time before or after you were served did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person
or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so what was

the consideration therefor?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or
deliver any money or property to the defendant or to any person or
place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of

the defendant against you?




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

7. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did

you have any safe deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title,

securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking,

savings, tax, or other accounts or deposits in which defendant has

an interest?

RN

JOSEP OLAVECCHI ESQUIRE
Attorne for Plaintiff

221 East Market Street
P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-1565%5
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 03 - 1190 - CD

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCTATES,

Plaintiff

vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

J%u _ ~l m _U wo
zo@\%w,ma

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

[
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN :
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03-1190-CD
Plaintiff :

VS.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.
Defendant

VS.

S & T BANK,
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[, Peter F. Smith, attorney for S & T Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that
I served a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney

for the Plaintiff by U.S. First Class Mail and on the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire Richard J. Blose

221 East Market Street Creative Concrete, Inc.

P. O. Box 131 P. O.Box 144

Clearfield, PA 16830 DuBois, PA 15801
Respectfully submitted,

Date: pecember 8, 2003 %%

Peter F. Smith,/
Attorney for S & T Bank

FILED

DEC 09 2003

Williart A St
Prothonotiiy Clerk of Cownts




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT CIVIL DIVISION
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Vs.
PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC., AGAINST GARNISHEE PER ANSWERS
Defendant TO INTERROGATORIES IN
ATTACHMENT
Vs.

Filed on Behalf of:
S & T BANK,

Garnishee Plaintiff, GNA, INC., d/b/a
GREAT NORTHERN ASSQOCIATES

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street
P.0. Box 131
Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

FILED

DEC 192003/,
b/llﬂg(u

William A. Sha
ProthonotaryW

Nex oy
15 Y n.—
Eer.
Q'rwrn,wu:_.,., o @
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LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. Q. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN :
ASSOCIATES, : No. 93 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

Vs.
S & T BANK,

Garnishee

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT AGAINST
GARNISHEE PER ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES
IN ATTACHMENT

TO: WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY

Please enter judgment against Garnishee, S & T Bank, in the
amount of Ninety-seven Dollars and Eighty—three Cents ($97.83), per

the attached Answers to Interrogatories in Attachment.

AN

JOSE MCOL\AVEC\CH} ESQUIRE
Att ney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131

CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190

Plaintiff

- CD

Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

’

Defendant
Vs.

S & T BANK,
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TIN ATTACHMENT

TO: 5 & T BANK
614 Liberty Boulevard
DuBois, PA 15801

You are required to file answers to the following
interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.

Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

( hereby certify this 1O be 4 rue
andaﬂemedcopyoﬁheongnm
statemnent filed in this case.

Nov 03 2003

Attest. (o2t
Prethionotary/
Cterk of Couns




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 €. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FAOM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did
you owe the defendant any money or were you liable to the defendant
for any negotiable or other written instrument, or did the
defendant claim that you owed him any money or were liable to him

for any reason? Yes - Account number 3000907802 with a balance on
date the Writ was served in amount of $97.83.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was
there in your possession, custody or control or in the joint
possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other

persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the

defendant? No
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3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did
you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned solely or
in part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any

interest? No

4. At the time you were served or at any subseguent time did
you hold as fiduciary any property in which the defendant had an

interest? No




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST,

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131

CLEARFIELD, PA

S.

At any time before or after you were served did the

Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person

or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so what was

the consideration therefor? No

6.

At any time after you were served did you pay. transfer or

deliver any money or property to the defendant or to any person or

place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of

the defendant against you? No




7. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did

you have any safe deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title,

securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking,

savings, tax, or other accounts or deposits in which defendant has

an interest? No
~, b \\‘\
/‘\-»/ Y \\s s
,J'I g s )"5\ \ N
d 4 / - \ \ \ \\ C
PETER F. SMITW, ESQUIRE T JOSEPH, YOLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Garnishee Attorney for Plaintiff
30 South Second Street 221 East Market Street
P. 0. Box 130 P.0. Box 131
Clearfield, PA 16830 :
’ Clearfield, PA 16830

814-765-5595

814/765-1566

LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCH!
221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
. SS

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

ROBERT R. FRENCH, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is
the Vice President for S&T Bank and, further, that the information contained in the foregoing
Interrogatories is true, correct and complete to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

/

v

ro
j

E2
ol

Robert R. French

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this 4™ day of December, 2003

Notary Publié

Notarial Seg
Ann Calhoyn, Notary Pybiic

Brackway g
My Commigsio(r)lmE'xJeﬁerson Coun

pires May 22, 2004
Mel i
mber, Pennsyivania Associationof Notaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC,, d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN :
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03-1190-CD
Plaintiff :

VS.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.
Defendant

VS.

S & T BANK,
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[, Peter F. Smuth, attomey for S & T Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that
I served a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney

for the Plaintiff by U.S. First Class Mail and on the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire Richard J. Blose
221 East Market Street Creative Concrete, Inc.
P. O. Box 131 P. O.Box 144
Clearfield, PA 16830 DuBois, PA 15801
Respectfully submitted,
Date: pecember 8, 2003 Y/ g % %’,%
Peter F. Smithy”

Attorney for S & T Bank



Li&b oVer niarer

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION

No. 03 - 1190 - CD

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN

ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

vVSs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

vs.

S & T BANK,
Garnishee

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT
AGATNST GARNISHEE PER ANSWERS
TO INTERROGATORIES IN

ATTACHMENT

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

FILED

DEC 19 2003

liam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

W



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
GNA, INC. Great Northern Associates
Vs. No. 2003-01190-CD
Creative Concrete, Inc.

S & T Bank, Garnishee

To: S & T Bank, Garnishee:
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $97.83 on the December 19, 2003.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

GNA, INC.
Great Northern Associates
Plaintiff(s)

No.: 2003-01190-CD

Real Debt: $97.83

Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $
Creative Concrete, Inc. Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment Against Garnishee
S & T Bank, Garnishee
Judgment against Garnishee ONLY Date of Entry: December 19, 2003

Expires: Decembe 19, 2008

Certified from the record this December 19, 2003

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3 3k ok 3k sk sk ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ke Sk stk e ok ke o Sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok 3 ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok 3k ok e ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on \ , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



LAW OFFICES OF

COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
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COURTHOUSE)
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CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

Vs.

S & T BANK,
Garnishee

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 03 - 1190 - CD

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT
AGAINST GARNISHEE

Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff, GNA, INC., d/b/a
GREAT NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street
P.0. Box 131
Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566
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& COLAVECCH!
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CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN :
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff : '
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

Vs.

S & T BANK,
' Garnishee
PRAFCIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE

TO: WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY

Please satisfy the Judgment entered against S & T Bank as

Garnishee in the above-captioned case.

AN

JOSEPH OLAVE&HI "ESQUIRE
Attorne for Plaintiff




Lap over margip——————

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION
No. 03-1190-CD

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES,
Plaintiff

VS.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.
Defendant

VS.

S & T BANK,
Garnishee

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT
AGAINST GARNISHEE

M2 MQL

o * -

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
{ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

$ pd- 7.0

©0C_



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF o~

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA C (O
N
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2003-01190-CD
GNA, INC.

Great Northern Associates

Debt: $97.83
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
Creative Concrete, Inc.

Interest From:
S & T Bank,

Garnishee
Cost: $7.00

NOW, Friday, January 09, 2004 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record, Judgment against
Garnishee S & T Bank ONLY.

Certified from the record this 9th day of January, A.D. 2004.

Prothonotary




+ In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 14671

GNA, INC., D/B/A GRET NORTHERN ASSOCIATES 03-1190-CD

VS.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY/GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, OCTOBER 17,2003 @ 1:10 P.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS.

THE BUSINESS WAS CLOSED DEPUTIES UNABLE TO SERVE WRIT.

NOW, OCTOBER 30, 2003 CALL ATTO'RN_E')Y INFORMED UNABLE TO SERVE.

NOW, NOVEMBER 4, 2003 @ 9:00 A.M. O'CLOCK RECEﬁVED INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISH S & T BANK.

NOW, NOVEMBER 19, 2003 @ 10:50 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED PENNY ORCUTT,
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST AT S & T BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF
EMPLOYMENT, 614 LIBERTY BOULEVARD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO PENNY ORCUTT, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST,
AT S & T BANK, GARNISHEE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

WRIT OF EXECUTIN AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MAKE KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 15,2004 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM THE
ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND OF THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

NOW, JULY 15, 2004 RETURN WRIT AS NO PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE BEING
HELD. UNABLE TO SERVE DEFENDANT BUSINESS CLOSED.

NOW, JULY 15, 2004 PAID COSTS FROM THE ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND OF
THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $101.09
SURCHARGE $30.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FlLED/va

ey

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Page ! of 2
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GNA, INC., D/B/A GRET NORTHERN ASSOCIATES

VS.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 14671
03-1190-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY/GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

Sworn to Before Me This

1 AN
% ﬁf%ZOM

I
WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleartield Co., Clearfield, PA

So Answers,

W——
S, bt Gl

Sheriff

Page 2 of 2



LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

NO. 03 - 1190 - Cp,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES,
) Plaintiff

Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.
Defendant

RECEIVED WRIT THIS ED é& DAY

of Sedendeer A.D. 2003
at__ 500 ., M.
Conen G \doy P
SLX SHERIFF \ .(luéwﬂm

WRIT OF EXECUTION

EXECUTION DEBT $11,434.28
INTEREST : S 77.08
COSTS: $ 20.00
PROTHONOTARY $ d0.00
USE ATTORNEY
USE PLAINTIFF
ATTORNEY'S COMM.
SATISFACTION
SHERIFF $

$

COLAVEC

JOSERH\ CODAVECCET, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCH!
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
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CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - ¢CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been.issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to
you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You
may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following
promptly;

(1) Fill out the attached Claim Exemptions form and demand a

prompt hearing;




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at

the address noted.
You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If

you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose

some of your property.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Second and Market Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-2641 Ex. 5982




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
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P.O. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT NORTHERN
ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against CREATIVE
CONCRETE, INC., Defendant:

You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant,
and to sell his interest therein, consisting of ALL EQUIPMENT,
VEHICLES, AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF EVERY KIND AND

DESCRIPTION.




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
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CLEARFIELD, PA

Amount due: $11,434.28

Interest from

8/12/03 to 9/22/03: S 77.08
Costs: S 20.00
Cost to be added: S

4o.00 Pru-%/:onofaﬂa Coss

(s ML

PROTHONOTARY

BY:
DEPUTY

Dated: ¢pkmbes A3 Q003

Cocomsd Pifox @ TOO P
Crasken. G

A S hune
Q’xﬂ)\mw




LAW OFFICES OF

COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, the last known address of Defendant is:

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

AN

JOSEPH {OLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 29‘» day of September 2003.

Rt & 3“'9,143

NOTARIAL SEAL
LINDA L. ZIEMBO, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County, PA
) My Commission Expires December 17,’ 2005




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT :
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.

I3

Defendant
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in pursuance to a
judgment obtained to Number 03-1190-CD, will be exposed to public

sale at the Clearfield County Courthouse in Clearfield,

Pennsylvania, on the day of ., 2003,

at o'clock .M., the following described

property of Defendant:

ALL EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF

EVERY KIND AND DESCRIPTION.

COUNTY SHERIFF




LAW OFFICES OF
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MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1)
(2)
equipment
(3)
(4)

(5)

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms

Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certain insurance proceedings

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and
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MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
equipment

(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certain insurance proceedings

{8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT :
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.

CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from

levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been

levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

1. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the

property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third

party, I claim the following exemptions:

a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:
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b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of $ ;

c. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sectiond904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641




LAW OFFICES OF

COLAVECCHI
& COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
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CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GNA, INC., d/b/a GREAT :
NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, : No. 03 - 1190 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
CREATIVE CONCRETE, INC.,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:
1. From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,
a. -I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

i. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:
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b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of § ;

C. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18. Pa. C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to. authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641




PERSONAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME: CREATIVE NO. 03-1190-CD

NOW, , by virture of the writ hereunto attached,
after having given due and legal Notice of the time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the
premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the day of 2002,
the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST

RDR 9.00 DEBT 11,434.28

SERVICE INTEREST 77.08

MILEAGE ‘ 13.68

LEVY 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 11,5611.36

MILEAGE 13.68

POSTING 4

HANDBILLS COsTs:

COMMISSION :

UNABLE TO LEVY (9.00) ATTORNEY PAID

POSTAGE 1.48 ATTORNEY FEES .

ADD'L SERVICE _ 9.00 COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY 40.00

ADD'L MILEAGE-DEPUTIZE 14.25 SHERIFF'S COSTS 101.09

ADD'L POSTING ' REFUND OF ADVANCE

COPIES/BILLING 15.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE

BID

RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES COsTS

PHONE CALLS 5.00 OTHER COSTS-PREVIOUS

ADJOURNED SALE

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 101.09 TOTAL COSTS 141.09
TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS 11,652.45

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $100,000.00 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION
WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE
FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff



